

Criminal Appeal No. 17 of 2019

Present : Md. Shabbar Rashidi,
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman,

Order No. 02 dated 28.05.2019.

Petitioner files hazira through learned advocate.

This date is fixed for SR.

No requisites file by the appellant.

Fix 09.07.2019 for SR. Requisites at once i/d necessary order shall be passed.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman,